

April 7, 2020

AGREEMENT TO USE DOCUSIGN

The CalSAWS Consortium ("CalSAWS") has consented to use and accept digital signatures for the purpose of executing with Accenture LLP documents related to CalSAWS, C-IV, or LRS Projects (the "Business Documents"). The parties confirm the following:

- We acknowledge and intend to sign the Business Documents
- We have consented to sign the Business Documents electronically
- The digital signature technology (DocuSign) meets the requirements of the ESIGN Act
- The executed Business Documents will be retained and available for reference by all parties.

This agreement to use DocuSign can itself be signed using DocuSign and by DocuSigning this agreement, the signatories acknowledge and agree to the above.

Dated: _____

Dated: _____

Seth Richman, Managing Director

Michael Sylvester, CalSAWS Acting Chair

Dated:_____

Kronick Moskovitz Tiedemann & Girard, CalSAWS Legal Counsel

Dated:_____

John Boule, Secretary to the Board, CalSAWS